



Advertisement for 2023 Annual Bids Escambia County

Escambia County is taking sealed bids for labor, equipment, materials, and any incidentals required to complete the work required for the following items:

Bid No. 3	Traffic Striping
Bid No. 4	Asphalt Plant Mix & Tack Coat

Bids will be received until 10:00 a.m., CST, Wednesday, September 21, 2022

This bid is intended to comply with the Rebuild Alabama Act, No. 2019-2, as amended, and the Alabama Public Works Law, Alabama Code Title 39, as amended. Bidders shall be required to comply with the provisions of the Rebuild Alabama Act, No. 2019-2, as amended, and the Alabama Public Works Law, Alabama Code Title 39, as amended, regardless if the requirement is explicitly detailed in the bid proposal or not.

Sealed bids will be received by the Escambia County Commission at 314 Belleville Avenue, Brewton, AL 36426 until 10:00 AM Central Time on Wednesday, September 21, 2022, and then publicly opened as soon thereafter as practicable. Mailing address is P.O. Box 848, Brewton, AL 36427. Award will be made at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Escambia County Commission.

Specifications are on file and may be acquired at the Escambia County, Alabama, Engineering Department, 1 Henderson Street, Suite 4, Brewton, Alabama.

Phone Number: (251) 867-0236

Escambia County Hours of Operation are 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. (Central Time) from Monday through Friday.

County reserves the right to accept or reject all Bids or any portion thereof.

This project will be eligible for a Certificate of Exemption as provided by Act 2021-372. Once a proceed order is issued, the contractor shall have 5 days to submit the Form ST-EXC 1 to the County.